Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of Sta

0626129 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 6/24/2020 9:43:17 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: BARBIZON PLACE, SECTION II, HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

Company ID: 0626129 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 11/22/2005 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/24/2020 9:43:17 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

PO BOX 92

GOSHEN, KY 40026-0704

Registered Agent Name/Address

STEVE LENARZ 1111 BARBIZON DR GOSHEN, KY 40026

Current Officers

President	Ed Hannold	1000 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026
Secretary	Darren Piedmonte	1110 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026
Treasurer	Theresa Mitchell	1112 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026
Vice President	Troy Killian	1005 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026

Directors

Director	Theresa Mitchell	1112 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026
Director	Ed Hannold	1000 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026
Director	Troy Killian	1005 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026
Director	Darren Piedmonte	1110 Barbizon Dr, Goshen, KY 40026

Signatures

Signature Terri Mitchell Title Treasurer